EXHIBIT “E”



O 'COUNTY OF RIVERSH - -
.VCODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

N OTICE OF VIOLATION -

CASENo.. cviflallolsla lzly]

~ THEPROPERTY AT: 119 5~ L ouasE s soaTa é’Am S22 10 6s APN#:

WAS INSPECTEDBYOFFICER T (,m_g T g A,M:/z ID#: mg ,DQON \/4.\-'

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS

. O 5.28. 040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 - Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Dlsplay Obtain a-
| (RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutrve days, per year. [ (RCO 348) | penmt from the Planmng Dept of remove ‘digplay.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install ot provide adequate fencmg to O 17.172.205 Prohlblted Fencing - Remoye fence.. Fences‘shall not be -
(RCO 821) secure the pool. ; constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other ;
{E0.0IO .| Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & drspose of | - (RCO %48) matcrials not typically ysed fmv‘ the, _conetructrorr of femces.
-7 | (RCO 541) - |inan approved legal landfill’ O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
' o . Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unperrmtted
O 15.08.010 Unpermltted Constructlon - Cease construction. Obtain || W ‘mobile hiome(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and S :
. Planning Departments or demolish the . O 17. " | Occupied RV/T railer - Cease occupancy & drsconnect
‘ (RCO 457) , _ o . v all utilitiés to RV/Trailer. , S
) O 15.12.020(7)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO348)
' clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration |- O 17. S Excessnve Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform I _ to less than ' S
complete restoration and remediation of the property H s 1(RCO 348)
‘ affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with. -
(RCO457) the Restoration Assessmeft. - O 7 __ Unpermltted Land Use: '
F — ‘ " | Cease all businéss activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
: GD/I’SF 16.020 ) Substandard Structure - Obtam a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) . | approval prior to resuming business operations.” ’
: -| & Safety Dept. to rehabrhtate per Notice of Defects or : —— — e i
[(RCO457) demohsh the structure, . 17.____- - | Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all .
- ~ - ' - . | outside storage to'less than square feet at’|
O 15.48.010 Unpermltted Moblle Home—Vacate mobile home. " | (RCO348) - |the rear of the property. . - ) . C
: Obtain the appropriate permrts from the Planning Dept. & | |~ ' ' -
1 Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to 0CCupancy or remove O '
) (RCO457) . | Mobile Home. - I )
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Traller/RV Obtaina ' =
' " | permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate pet O :
(RCO457) . |Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile I S ‘
Home/Trailet/RV. . ; B - e B ' o ' SRS
COMMENTS:
IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: 9 / 4 ,/‘ . FAILURE TO COMPLY.BY THIS DATE, MAY

RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH.
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE: IN'
" ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
- ABATEMENT AND ENF ORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE ISNOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE. .

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ‘THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S),'AT AN HOURLY RATE " OF

$ 109, .25AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE

_ CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE;:OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND‘
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1. 16 ' : : -

/\><~5-z o N 4/ 1%:" () PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT
SIGNATURE - - PRINTNAME DATE * : -
CDLICIDH . | D.OB. | TEL. NO. S @QEposTED

WHITE: VIOLATOR = GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH 8 SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. p}-Tack of or improper water cl;]s;t,/laxamry, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink

1001(0)1,23  17920.3(a)12,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes HDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [1 Hazardous plumbing........ ; 1001() 17920.3(c)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Buildin g Codes { ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
L}/?A]N PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [ azardous Wiring " 1001(¢) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes FDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. []1 Lack of adequate heating facilities reveen 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
’ OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation : 1001(c)1 179203(b)1
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. []1 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

.)/%Bm PERMIT TO:
10 ["Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

[ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

V]?MPERMIT TO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
11 |

1001(cH4 17920.3(b)4
[Molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

embers of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defecti material or deterioration
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRcpair Per Applicable Building Codes
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms

1001(e)6  17920.3(b)6
[_}Dem/olish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
13 [}-Faulty weather protection

1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

A. Deteriorated-erineife

i _wcathcr proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
T dosts, lack of paint or-other approved wall

1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)1-4

ring.
[A]Dc/mgah_'sh Or Rehabilitate Structure

COove|

o) PERMITTO: epair Per Applicable Building Cod
14 eneral dilapidation or imeranm» :

. 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13

[L}Pemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [iJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
15 [} Fire hazard
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

16 [] Extensive fire damage

1001(3) 17920.3(h)
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

o) PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
17 [}-Public and attractive nuisance - ab ned/vacant

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
18 [] Improper occupancy

[ JP€molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(n) 17920.3(n)
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
19 {] ' ‘

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes
20 [] _

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

***  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. T3 A Address

\7\As” (DuisE. <y, pown 8L s@rIn 6>
. J

Date  \/J4 /1=

285-025 (4/96)

officcr 5. Coe > BLmE

Distribution: White—Case File ; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

3

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

January 14, 2013
RE CASE NO: CV1300034
I, Jamison Cole, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 581 South Grand
Avenue, San Jacinto, California, 92582 . ‘

That on 1/4/13 at 12:30 p.m., I securely and conspicuously posted Notice of Violation for RCC 15.16.020 - Substandard
Structure and RCC 8.120.010 - Accumulated Rubbish, Notice of Defects, Danger/Do Not Enter Sign at the property
described as:

Property Address: 17195 LOUISE ST, N PALM SPG

Assessor's Parcel Number: 666-204-015

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 14, 2013 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE E@RFSMENT DEPARTMENT

By: J. aﬁén Cole, Code Enforcement Officer

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
January 14, 2013

MARTHA A ASHBURN
12810 E 10TH AVE
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457), 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance™ has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY February 9, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



.'

!

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. p}Tack of or improper water closet, | , bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(0)1,23  179203(2)1,2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: H‘R{pa::‘;g Applicable Building Codes HDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ ; 1001(5) 17920.3(c)
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [1 Lack of required electrical lightin g 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
q/O(BTAl'N PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. | azardous Wiring : 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [Mir Per Applicable Building Codes [’]lﬁolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities ' 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
' OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation ' 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. []1 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

,,)/%B:FMN PERMIT TO:
10 ["Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterigration

[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

V%MP“ERMIT TO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
11 |

1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
[JBfemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

embers of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defecti mMaterial or deterioration
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [1Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
i2 [] Dampness of habitable rooms

101()6  17920.3(b)6
Mish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
[JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OB PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
13 [}-Faulty weather protection

A. Deteriorated-eri

epair Per Applicable Building Codes

tive, weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windo rs, lack of paint or other approved wall

1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

ring,
[A}Bﬁngol—ish Or Rehabilitate Structure

COVC)

0O P T
14 [\Jmapidation or improper maintenance.
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [\JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
15 [] Fire hazard

. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
[[}P€molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

[ Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
16 [] Extensive fire damage :

1001(i) 17920.3(h)
[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

o) PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
17 [}~Public and attractive nuisance - ab ned/vacant

[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
18 {] Improper occupancy.

Mlish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(n) 17920.3(n)
[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Buildin g Codes
19 {] ' '

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
20 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

***  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. T6 A - Address

\\A3” lovisE. sy, powin IBLM s@rIipk S
J

Date  \/4 /1"’7

285-025 (4/96)

Officer > . C@LE. > OyimE

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1300034

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, LaKesha Covington, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over
the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this

notice.

That on January 14, 2013, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation and Notice of Defects
by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by REGULAR MAIL addressed as follows:

MARTHA A ASHBURN 12810 E 10TH AVE, SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON January 14, 2013 in the County of Riverside, California.
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTM

A0 QLI
esha Covmgfo Code Enforce ent

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 5, 2013

MARTHA ASHBURN
15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or conirolled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (O1d. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder’s Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangemus or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 16, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF TR CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 5, 2013

PANACERA INVESTMENTS, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
7265 JURUPA AVE. ‘
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457),8 120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, ctiminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recordet's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 16, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULI IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 1T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November §, 2013

AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION
ATTENTION: LOAN SHIPPING

3250 BRIARPARK DRIVE, #400
HOUSTON, TX 77042-4204

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor’s Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16 020
(Ord 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 1516.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 16, 2013, FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

381 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN . AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF TR CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 5, 2013

FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
700 W. HILLSBORO BLVD. B-1 #204
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessot's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120 010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as: ‘
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints

2)

received by this office The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,”" which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject propetty(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. :

8.120.010 (Ord. 541} - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

)

THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 16, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. '

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARIMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 5, 2013

JEFFREY M. HENSCHEL
700 W. HILLSBORO BLVD. B-1 #204
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in fusther civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects"” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 16, 2013, FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBS“:%ARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: ' CODE SECTIONS _ CUOE SECTIONS
1 ck of or improper water closet, bathtub, shower or kitchen Sink.......cewsevssmnnin .- - 1001123 17920.Xa)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: mAp?hﬁble Building Codes HDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. ] Lackof hotand cold running water to plumbing fixtures ... nvmein o inemsonmsminsomenon- 10OT(BY4,S 17920 3(2 4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes [}Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system . 1001(b)14 17920 3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [} Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.%e)
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  {]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. {] Lack of required clectrical HERHNG. .....cc......cn.. s cassmsssmmsmmissamssemsecss o 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
q/mmrr TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. | Wiring, 1091(e) 17920.%(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes {Jemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities.... ....... - 1001 (0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Pcr Apphcablc Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8 [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation. 1001()1 179203001
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or fioor supports.. — . 1001(e)2 17920.3(0)2
o) PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JPemeolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 | embers of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckie
due to defective material or deteri 1001(c}4 17920.3(0)4
) PERMITTO:  {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JBfemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [}-Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to ' matetial or deterioration... 1003(<)6 17920.3(b)6
'OBTAINPERMITTO: [ {Répair Per Applicable Building Codes _ [JDefmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [} Dampness of habitable rooms. 1001(b)11 17920 Xa)11
o PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [}-Faulty wcaxhcr protection 1001(x)L4 17920.3(g)14
ive weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
l.'!"l‘gfyo lack of paint or other approved wall coverin,
? cpair Per Applicable Building Codes [}Pemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4 eral dilapidation or IMPrOPEr PIGTHTEDANCE. ..umecernmmmveormrsenimmassestamssnmssmmiresseszzziss s 1601(9)13 17920.3(2)13
~ OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes (| JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 |} Fire bazard ‘ 1001(5) 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage.

PERMITTO: | ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [}Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 {}-Public and atrractive nuisance - a ned/vacant

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes M!ish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabititate Structure
19 ] — —

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 []

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

#%%  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
Case No. TEA Address 17295 (oyisE v, pufdaa A sfmaiob )

P

Date __\/x /1% ofticer S (. ¢ =S Ohremia

285-025 (4/96)
Pistribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No CV1300034

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Amanda Ricks, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on November 5, 2013, I served the following documents(s):

Notice of Violation
NOTICE OF DEFECTS

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

MARTHA ASHBURN 15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240
PANACERA INVESTMENTS, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 7265 JURUPA AVE., RIVERSIDE, CA 92504
AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION ATTENTION: LOAN SHIPPING 3250 BRIARPARK DRIVE, #400,

HOUSTON, TX 77042-4204
FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC 700 W. HILLSBORO BLVD. B-1 #204, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

JEFFREY M. HENSCHEL 700 W. HILLSBORO BLVD. B-1 #204, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON November 5, 2013, in the County of Riverside, California.

7
CODE ENFORCEMENEBEP;
. i 2

&S

By: Amandad Ricks, Cdde Enforcement Aide

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 » FAX (951) 791-3910



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 24, 2013

MARTHA ASHBURN
15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE S1, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PAILM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subjeet property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15 16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance. :

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120 010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY June 28, 2013. FATLURE 10 COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTIO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
{951) 791-3900 » FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 .T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
June 24, 2013
MARTHA A ASHBURN
12810 E 10TH AVE

SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15 .16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010(Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any teal property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their contro].

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY June 28, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINIO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951} 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 .T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 24, 2013

PANACERA INVESTMENTS, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
7265 FURUPA AVE.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
. PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-013, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
{Ord. 457) ,8 120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, ctiminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to cotrect or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLEIED BY June 28, 2013 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN i \T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 24, 2013

AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION
ATTENTION: LOAN SHIPPING

3250 BRIARPARK DRIVE, #400
HOUSTON, TX 77042-4204

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (O1d. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLEIED BY June 28, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 .T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. :

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 24, 2013

FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
700 W HILLSBORO BLVD B-1 #204
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incured in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessaty permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions cither by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifieen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY June 28, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 .T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 24, 2013

JEFFREY M. HENSCHEL
700 W. HILLSBORO BLVD. B-1 #204
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessot's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject propetty in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15 16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney’s fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real propetty in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or undet their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLEIED BY June 28, 2013. FAILURE 1O COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
{951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 .T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH. CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jamison Cole, Code Enforcement Officer



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFCRM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SU?/S;&I‘LDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: COCE SECTIONS _ COOE SECTIONS
1 ck of or improper water closet, , bathtub, shower or KItchen Sink.....coecmsomsn. e 1001(b)1.23  17920.%a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  }JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes HDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures . 10010545 17920.3(2 4.5
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [1 Lack of connection to required sewage system ' 1001 (b)14 17920.Xa)14
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [} Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required clectrical lighting 1601(b)120 17920:3(2)10
o) PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [z]fﬁ:\d?ns Wiring. 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [4Repair Per Applicable Building Codes {fDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lackof adequate heating facilities. wnrmas esan g s . 1601(0)6 179203(a)6
OBTAINPERMITTO:  {]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation . 1001(c) 17920.3(0)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes {]Demol:sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. []1 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
L ¢) PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [} "Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deteri on

1001(c)4 179203014

y?:m PERMITTO:  [JKepair Per Applicable Building Codes
11 §{j

[JBSemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

embers of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to d : material or deterioration...

1001(c)6 17920.3(5)6

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes LJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 |] Dampness of habitable rooms 100111 179203(a)11
O PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 | au)ty weather protection. wrveee 3003(R)1-4 17920.3(g)14
Deteriora weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
dmﬁl}:@' ts, Jack of paint or other approved wail covering.
epair Per Applicable Building Codes {-}Pemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
cneral dxlap:dauon or xmproper TATCRANCE. evne errrmiesearsiesmssosans ansmossomn s smosmmmsssssssssans wos 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes ([ JP€molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 {) Fire hazard 1001(G) 17920.3(h)
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage. '
PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

mred/vacant

17 {}-Public and attractive nuisance - al

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ Jepair Per Applicable Building Codcs [ JDémolish O Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. ‘ 1001(z) 17920.%(n)

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [} - L

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 ]

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

#%% YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. T6 A Address

paldy CHim 227 0k >

Dae  \Ju /i officer . >. (.5

V74857 {ouesE v,
y;

TN EnmE

285-925 (4/986)

Distribution: White~Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION
ATTENTION: LOAN SHIPPING -
3250 BRIARPARK DRIVE, #400 .-

HOUSTON, TX 77042-4204
CV13-00034 / COLE 666
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1300034

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Amanda Ricks, declare that ] am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on June 24, 2013, I served the following documents(s):
NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation
NOTICE OF DEFECTS

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED AND FIRST CLASS MAIL addressed as follows:

MARTHA A ASHBURN 12810 E 10TH AVE, SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

MARTHA ASHBURN 15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240 ,

PANACERA INVESTMENTS, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 7265 JURUPA AVE., RIVERSIDE, CA 92504
AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION ATTENTION: LOAN SHIPPING 3250 BRIARPARK DRIVE, #400,
HOUSTON, TX 77042-4204

FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC 700 W. HILLSBORO BLVD. B-1 #204, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441
JEFFREY M. HENSCHEL 700 W. HILLSBORO BLVD. B-1 #204, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON June 24, 2013, in the County of Riverside, California.

&

CODE ENFORCEME}IT DEPARTMEN

By: Amanda-Ricks, Code Enforcement Aide

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 » FAX (951) 791-3910




C ObE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
July 11, 2014
MARTHA A ASHBURN
12810 E 10TH AVE
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE S1, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real propetty in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject propetty is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject propetty may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY July 12, 2014. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTIO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 » FAX (951) 791-3910




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN T T AT THE CONCLUSION OF THI "ASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Tuly 11,2014

MARTHA ASHBURN
15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-0135, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code

Said vielation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Oxd. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject propetty in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including atiorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder’s Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid ot incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings

2) 8.120.010 (Orxd. 541) - No petson or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits fiom the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the atiached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY July 12, 2014. FAILURE 10 COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 .T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH. CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
~ OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
July 11,2014
Martha Ashbum
P.O Box 606

Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE S1, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord 457),8 120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ozd. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) fotr costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recordet's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY July 12, 2014. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTIO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN . \T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TE CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1300034

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Amanda Ricks, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the

age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on July 11, 2014, I served the following documents(s):
Notice of Violation
NOTICE OF DEFECTS

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

MARTHA A ASHBURN 12810 E 10TH AVE, SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216
MARTHA ASHBURN 15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240
Martha Ashburn P.O. Box 606, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON July 11, 2014, in the County of Riverside, California.

- i‘

By: Aman?ﬁ Ricks, Cdde Enforcement Aide

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT s Framery
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Enforscmert

Official

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

Case No.: CV13-00034

I, David Jurden, hereby declare:

1. | am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my
business address is:

County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department
581 S. Grand Avenue

San Jacinto, CA 92582

2. That on July 15, 2014 at 1047 AM, | sécurely and conspicuously posted the Notice
of Violation RCC 15.16.020 (Substandard Structure) and RCC 8.120.010
(Accumulated Rubbish) at the property described as:

Property Address: 17195 Louise Street, North Palm Springs

Assessor’'s Parcel Number: 666-204-015
| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 16, 2014 at San Jacinto, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

o N2

David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 9552004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



{ {

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 26, 2014

MARTHA A ASHBURN
12810 E 10TH AVE
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. '

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environmeént, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control. ‘

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 8, 2014. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN '1 \T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
August 26, 2014

MARTHA ASHBURN
15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015 : '

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as: ,

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 8, 2014. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician



{ {
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 26, 2014

Martha Ashburn
P.O. Box 606
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N PALM SPG, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE ST, in the community of N
PALM SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

-1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 8, 2014. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 .T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH. CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at WWW.USPS.COMg
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MARTHA ASHBURN
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USPS.com® - USPS Tracking™

English Customer Service

USPS Mobile

Page 1 of 2

Register / SignIn

EdUSPSCOM

Quick Tools

Search or Enter a Tracking Number

Mail & Ship

Track & Manage

Postal Store

Business

International

USPS Tracking™

Tracking Number: 70103090000050148530

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product:

DATE & TIME

September 22, 2014, 9:40

|

i

Extra Svc:
Certified Mail™

P

STATUS OF ITEM

Delivered

LOCATION

SAN JACINTO, CA 92582

Your item was delivered at 9:40 am on September 22, 2014 in SAN JACINTO, CA 92582.

September 21, 2014, 10:35
pm

September 21, 2014, 9112
pm

September 20, 2014, 11:30
pm

September 18, 2014 , 11:49
am

¥ September 17, 2014 , 9:44
2 am

August 28, 2014, 8:27 am
é August 28, 2014, 12:34 am

August 27, 2014, 7:25 pm

Departed USPS Facility

Ammived at USPS Facility

Departed USPS Facility

Arrived at USPS Facility

Unclaimed

Available for Pickup

Departed USPS Facility

Arrived at USPS Facility

MORENO
VALLEY, CA 92553

MORENO
VALLEY, CA 92553

CITY OF
INDUSTRY, CA 91716

CITY OF
INDUSTRY, CA 81716

DESERT HOT
SPRINGS, CA 92240

DESERT HOT
SPRINGS, CA 92240

SAN
BERNARDINO, CA 92403

SAN
BERNARDINO, CA 92403

Tracking (or receipt)

Track Another Package

=

Customer Service >

Help

Have questions? We're here to help.

Available Actions

Return Receipt After Mailing

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tLabels=70103090000050148530

4/13/2015
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING.  HEALTH & SAFETY
COOE 9ECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. B} Tack of or improper water closet, , bathtub, ShOWeT OF KHCRER SINK. ..o J0IGIL2Z3  17920.%2)1.23
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [jKepair Per Applicable Building Codes HDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. {] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures ... . 1001(b)4,$ 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [)Repair Per Applicable Buﬂdmg Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connecticn to required sewage system..... . 1001(b)14 17920 3(2)14
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Struciure
4. [} Hazardous plumbing. ... et 8 St 1 4 4B O SR R S o e 00 . 1001(E) 17920.3(e)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required clectrical lighting. ‘ 1001(b)1¢ 17920.3(a)10
OB PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [ S WWETIDZ oo e osssomsaessamssan mtEin e mmon messesnast sasaigna seteban s esmsetar s s s e et vt 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [4Répair Per Applicable Building Codes [{Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities ... mesres 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation. 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [} Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. . 10032 179203(b)2
PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [i} " Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deteri 1001(c) 17920.3(b)4

@/?;MW PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
11 [}-Me

{4535011511 Or Rehabilitate Structure

mbers of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

material or deterioration.

. 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

which sag, split, or buckie due to

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

| gneinolxsh Or Rehsbilitate Structure

12 {] Dampness of habitable rooms. 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
J/Fa;w PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
ulty weather protection 1003(h)1-4 17920.3(g)1-4
weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
uﬂw lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
cpalr Per Applicable Building Codes | lish Or Rehabilitate Structure
eral dilapidation or improper enance. e 1001{B)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ;[ JB%emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  {JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage.
O PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 {}-Public and attractive nuisance Wedlmmt
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JKepair Per Applicable Building Codes
18 [] improper occupancy.

[JDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(n) 17920.Xn)

[ IDemolish Or Rehabiiitate Structure

[JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes
0 ) — —

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes
20 (]

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes

[ Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

#*% YOUMUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. T6 A Address 17,85~

Lovisi S‘T;

pagdy I sfmy ok D

Date__\/u /™ officer >.  (..¢

285-025 (4/9%)
Distribution: White-Case File;

Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
- COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1300034

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Carol Lucero, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on August 26, 2014, I served the following documents(s):
Notice of Violation

Notice of Defects

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

MARTHA A ASHBURN 12810 E 10TH AVE, SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216
MARTHA ASHBURN 15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240
Martha Ashburn P.O. Box 606, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240
XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON August 26, 2014, in the County of Riverside,

CODE E%RCWT DEPARTMENT
U [ OIS

By: Carol Tucero, Code Enforcement Technician

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910




o o
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT e, rrannery
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Enforcement

Official

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

Case No.: CV13-00034

I, David Jurden, hereby declare:

1. | am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my
business address is:

County of Riverside
Code Enforcement Department

581 S. Grand Avenue
San Jacinto, CA 92582

2. That on August 27, 2014 at 1047 AM, | securely and conspicuously posted a
Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020) Substandard Structure and (RCC
8.120.010) Accumulated Rubbish at the property described as:

Property Address: 17195 Louise Street, North Palm Springs

Assessor's Parcel Number: 666-204-015
I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 27, 2014 at San Jacinto, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Aol@

David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician

*4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
January 29, 2015
MARTHA A ASHBURN
12810 E 10TH AVE

SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE STREET, in the community of NORTH PALM SPRINGS, California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE STREET, in the community
of NORTH PALM SPRINGS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC
Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457),8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ozd. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incutred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or othet material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fificen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY February 6, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN TuaT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THi> CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNFORM HOUSING  HEALTH A SAFETY
SU?HS"T%@ARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: COUE SECTINS __ CODE SECTIONS
ck of or improper water closet, , bathtub, shower or Kitchen SinkK..cvorcemercecccmmnns H001EILZI  17920Xa)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: pair Per Applicable Building Codes HiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. {] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920 3245
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system..... 1001(b)14 17920 3(a)14
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. |1 Hazardous plumbing........ - 1001(5) 17920.3(2)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001010 17920.3(2)10
O PERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. { us Wiring - 1001(c) 17920 3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes {Demotlish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities. 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation. 1001(e)1 1792030601
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring o 00T SUPPOTLS...curnemrmmsasssssnsiainssessioms - 1001(c)2 17920.3(%)2
Q PERMITTO:  {]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Reliabititate Structure
10 ;) "Members of walls, partitions or other verucal supports that split, lean, list or buckle
duc to defective material or deteri 1001(cM 179203004
PERMITTO: [ ir Per Applicable Building Codes u]Dﬁ:ohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [}-Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defestive material or deterioration o . 1001{c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: | ir Per Applicable Building Codes {JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
i2 [] Dampness of habitable rooms, 1001¢b)11 179203(a)11
OB PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [}-Faulty weather protection 1003()14 17920.%(g)14

A Dewnota neffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
broken windows-or , lack of paint or other approved wall .
epan' Per Applicable Building Codes %h Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN P,
- 14 eral dilapidation or improper enance. somens o 1001(0)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes L[/]Dﬁ)h'sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 {] Fire hazard , 1001(3) 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 {] Extensive fire damage
O PERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 blic and atiractive nuisance - a ned/vacant -
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JKepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JP€motish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy 1601(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JTDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicablc Building Codes | jDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2]

"OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes {IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#% YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. T5 A Address V70857 CouisE sy, moflb OA <fmul S
7
Date \/4 /i officer S, Coz > Oaimsx

285-925 (4/96)
Distridbution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

January 29, 2015

MARTHA ASHBURN
15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE SIREET, in the community of NORTH PALM SPRINGS, California,
Assessot's Parcel Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controtled by you at 17195 LOUISE STREET, in the community
of NORTH PALM SPRINGS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC
Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15 16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney’s fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to comrect or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY February 6, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TnAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THis CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CCODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNFQRM HOUSING  HEALTH B SAFETY
SUBST. ARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONG  CODE SECTIONS
1 ck of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtab, shower or kitchen SifK ....rescceecsmmmioms 1001(0)1,23  17920.%(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: HR{:: Per Applicable Building Codes FiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. {] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,S 17920.3(ap4,8
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ )Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [1 Hazardous plumbing........ 1001() 17920.3(c)
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ iIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required clectrical lighting. 1001(0)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. { us Wiring. — ORS—— 1001(e) 1920.Xd)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [{Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities. 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. {] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1601(e)1 17920:3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. {] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. 1001(c)2 179203(b)2

{ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

q/%a:mm PERMIT TO:
10} embers of walls, partitions or other ve/r/u‘glsuppors that split, lean, list or buckle

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

due to defective material or ¢ i .o , 1001(cM 179203(b)4

0 PERMIT TO: ;%air Per Applicabie Building Codes [JB%molish O Rehabilitate Structure -
11 [i bers of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to iveé material or deterioration ore 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRépair Per Applicable Building Codes {jDefolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampness of habitable rooms. 1001411 17926:3(a)11

9) PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [J-Faulty weather protection........ wren 1001(R)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deterioray ineffecuive weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken wi ot doors, lack of paint or other approved wall coveri
P :

o [MKepair Per Applicable Building Codes (}Pemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 eral dilapidation or improper mainicy - O ¥ 17920.3(2)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: {mnmle Building Codes [[JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 {} Fire hazard : — 1) 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive firc damage.

{ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

,}/%BIAIN PERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
17 | blic and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3¢n)

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicablc Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
o(y_________ I _ —

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] _

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#% YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. T5 A Address

R IR T AT D)

Date _ \/u /1>

VINGS” LouisE.  $v,
4

N a2

officer 5. (oo

285-925 (4/96)

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary~Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

January 29, 2015

Martha Ashbuin
P.O . Box 606
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE STREET, in the community of NORTH PALM SPRINGS, California,
Assessor’s Parcel Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that propetty owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE STREET, in the community
of NORTH PALM SPRINGS California, Assessor’s Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC
Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder’s Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance. :

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 .5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incwred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY February 6, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TnAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THis CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement T echnician




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNFORM HOUSING.  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBST. ARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS __ COOE SECTIONS
1 of or improper water closet, lavatery, bathtub, shower or kitchen SiRK.....cmmeeesees P 1001(0)123 179203(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: cpair Per Applicable Building Codes [)Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures ...... 1001 (A5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection 0 required SEWAZE SYSICIN v.c..vrme-s momsssiams vorsrsnsss s covecas s . 1001(b)14 17920.a)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ . 1001(D) 17920.3¢e)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Cedes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. {] Lack of required electrical lighting. 1001(b)10 179203(a)10
o PERMITTO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rebabilitate Structure
6 [ ous Wiring, 100i(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [[Demotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. []1 Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(8)6 |
OBTAINPERMITTO:  {]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemotish Ot Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001¢c)1 179203(0)1
OBTAINPERMITTO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports « 1001()2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Cods { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 | embers of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, Jean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deteri e i s A RO 0 R AR £ s 8 - 1001(c)4 17920.3(b 4
INPERMITTO:  [JKepair Per Applicable Building Codes [iD€molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [} mbers of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration...... 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes {JDefmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampnaess of habitablc rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3¢a)11
PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [|Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [VF}TMN ther protectmn 1001 (k)14 17920 X(g)1-4

weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
in broken wxn)br lack of paint or other approved wall coveri

hj/m P ! Pcr Applicable Building Codes [-JP@€molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4 dilapidation or xmproper infenance, 1001 ()13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~,JPémolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

15 {) Fire hazard. : 1001() 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  {Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage '

INPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 | blic and atiractive nuisance - a ned/vacant ;

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [i}Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDémolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 {] Improper occupancy. 1661(a) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1911

"OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
201}

"OBTAINPERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes [IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#*%*  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. TH A Address V240 5” Louisl oy, puldn Pl sfmiobod
S

Date  \/i4 /17 ofticer 5. (v TS Ohimi,

285-025 (4/96) .
bistribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

January 29, 2015

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM, INC.
P.O BOX
FLINT, MI 48501-2026

RE CASE NO: CV1300034 at 17195 LOUISE STREET, in the community of NORTH PALM SPRINGS, California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that propetty owned or controlled by you at 17195 LOUISE STREET, in the community
of NORTH PALM SPRINGS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 666-204-015, is in violation of Section(s) RCC
Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Rivetside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder’s Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such muisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid ot incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injutious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject propetty may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY February 6, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTQ, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN ThaT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THlo CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $82.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  MEALTH & SAFETY
SUBST. BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1 of or improper water closet, 1y, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink......comeeeeecremscre. - 10010123 179203(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Hﬁf;:‘;er Applicable Building Codes EjD@émolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4.5 1192032},
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system. 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. []1 Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(1) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting. 1001(b)10 19203210
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ |Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [ us Wiring - 100i(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes HDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)$
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(e)1 179203(0)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  { JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. 1001¢c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [} "Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or i on.

1001(cM 17920.3(6)4

ir Per Applicable Building Codes

J/?IWPERMI’!‘ TO: |
11 [}-Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to ive material or deterioration

[q%molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(c)6 17920.3(6)6

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

{]Defnolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

i2 [] Dampness of habitable rooms. 1001(b)11 17920.3¢a)11
' o) PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13§ ulty weather protection nesens 300T(RYE 17920.3(g)1 4
A. Deterioral effective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
includnng_ ing broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall ing.
m/g;ﬂdﬂl P T Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ﬁ}limmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 eneral dilapidation or improper mairifénance. cassgeasess 1001(5)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \[JPémotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard reome J001(1) 17920.3(h)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 {] Extensive firc damage
ygj‘ﬂ\m PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 [}-Public and attractive nuisance - abandtiied/vacant ;
OBTAINPERMITTO: | ir Per Applicable Building Codes UDeﬁolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 179203(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
©_____ __( _ _ _
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
200 __ — _ _
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

##*  yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. TH A Address

poidy A sep o h >

Date  \ /4 /\”7

VAT ovisE. <Y,
7

N Optmzcl

Officer_. > . Qm_fj‘

285-025 (4/96)

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1300034

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Dean Deines, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on January 29, 2015, I served the following documents(s):

Notice of Violation
Notice of Defects

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

MARTHA A ASHBURN 12810 E 10TH AVE, SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216 ‘
MARTHA ASHBURN 15-500 BUBBLING WELLS #110, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240
Martha Ashbum P.O. Box 606, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM, INC. P O. BOX, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Sexvice with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON January 22, 2015, in the County of Riverside, California.
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT |

Legn Bpre,

By: Dean Deines, Sr. Accounting Assistant

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 « FAX (951) 791-3910
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= Complete items 1,23and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Al

Signawre

W Print your name and address grithe reverse
so that we can return the cardg you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. %/

118 3 Agent
X J Addressee
B. Receive\d/‘tlyyl (If'l 2 N/&me)E ESCADﬁ?e'f Delivery

e

D. Is deli i

1. Article Addressed to:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGIS
P.0. BOX i
FLINT Mi 48501-2026
CV13-00034 JURDEN 666

1 O Express Mall

d’ Return Receipt for Merchandise
e LI insured Matl at.o.b.
BY: esesas ot s destrictert Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes
2. Article Number k '
A NSt s o) 7010 LOkD 000 9960 04Ok
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102596-02-M-1540 |

Postrnark

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM INC

o)

ca

=

[

=

o0

g_‘ Postage | &

- Certified Feg

g Ratirn Roralat Fam

Q

[

& Po.BOX

= FLINT MI 48501-2026
o CV13-00034 JURDEN 666
~

fooe

r- | or PO Box No.

City. Slate, Zirsd
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DOC # 2013-0114755

When recorded please mail to: 03/07/2013 05:00P Fee:NC
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department Page 1 of 1
(District 5 Office) Recorded in Official Records
581 S. Grand Ave, San Jacinto, CA 92582 County of Riverside

. Larry W. Ward
Mail Stop No. 5002 ‘ » Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

VRN A2

R U |PAGE] SiZE| DA | MISC|LONG| RFD | copY

|
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A L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR]| sMmF {nCHG] EXAM

/\/CHQ Ce T CTY ] UNI O30

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS M

In the matter of the public nuisance or other code violation(s) on Property of ) 030 .

Case No.: CV13-00034

MARTHA A ASHBURN )
And DOES I through X, owners

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of
California, that administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or land located upon the following described
real property in the County of Riverside:

ADDRESS: 17195 LOUISE STREET, NORTH PALM SPRINGS, CA 92258
PARCEL #: 666-204-015 - '
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 15 BLK D MB 022/023 GARNET GARDENS 1

VIOLATIONS: Riverside County Ordinance No. 457, (RCC Title 15.16.020) described as SUB STANDARD STRUCTURE & Riverside
County Ordinance No. 541, (RCC Title 8.120.010) described as ACCUMULATED RUBBISH

that such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the requirements of Ordinances /(Riverside County
Codes) listed above that every owner of said real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes a proper request
in the form and within the time prescribed by the Code cited; and that failure to comply with the lawful orders of the Code Enforcement
Director and/or authorized agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereafter issued relative to the above matter may result in
demolition of the offending structure, abatement of the public nuisance or other available legal remedies and assessment of the costs,
expenses, and administrative costs thereof to the property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment lien on such property; that
any purchaser, his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property subsequent to the recording of the Notice with the County Recorder shall have
such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax deduction may
not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

DEPA@OF @ ENFORCEMENT
Dated: 2/21/2013 By: . 4%‘——-/

S JamesAPalmer, Code Enforcement Department
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California )
County of Riverside )

On & / 2 3//|‘3 before me, Jamison D. Cole, Notary Public, personally appeared James Palmer who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s@re subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that{&3he/they
executed the same in ¥isther/their authorized capacity(ies), and that bydgFher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. :

g paagraph i fipe and correct.
AMISON D. COLE
Commission # 1847804
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
My Comm. Expires May 7?’1?1_3“

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Caljfgrpia that ths f

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.
o D (Ao

Co sion # 1847804 Comm. Expires May 7, 2013

<t L\ NN P
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT .
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Code Enforcement Oficial

May 15, 2015

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND ABATE

PUBLIC NUISANCE
TO: Owner and Interested Parties Case No.: CV13-00034
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 666-204-015
and Responsible Parties List) Property: 17195 Louise Street, North Palm Springs

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to
Riverside County Ordinance (“RCO”) Nos. 457, 541 and 725 to consider the substandard structure and accumulation of rubbish
located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 17195 Louise Street, North Palm Springs, Riverside County, California, and
more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 666-204-015.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the
SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be declared a public nuisance and be abated by removing the violations from the real
property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, June 30, 2015, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County
Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1% Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence
will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the
exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) will be presented to the
Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs,
are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under RCO No. 725. The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the
property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the
Department abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under RCO No. 725, will
be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the case and
attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-in with Code
Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the
Board’s Office.

GREG FLANNERY

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL
Dot Luns,

HECTOR VIRAY

Supervising Code Enfgréement Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



10
11
12
i3
14
i5
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV13-00034

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Sue Jimenez, the undersigned, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in
the County of Rlver31de over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding;
that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12™ Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on May 15, 2015 I served the following document(s):

e NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

e NOTICE LIST

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

OWNERS OR INTERESTED PARTIES
(SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST)

XX  BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am "readily familiar" with the office's practice of collection
and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with
the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside,
California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that  am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON May 15, 2015, at Riverside, California.

UMAAAAAN
SUE JIMENEZ \)




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 17195 Louise Street, North Palm Springs;
Case No.: CV13-00034
APN: 666-204-015; District: 5

MARTHA A. ASHBURN
12810 E 10™ STREET
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

PANACEA INVESTMENTS CORPORATION
2016 HORSE TRAIL DRIVE
REDLANDS, CA 92373

AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION
C/O JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
3250 BRIANPART DRIVE SUITE 400
HOUSTON, TX 77042-4204

JEFFREY HENSCHEL

FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
700 W HILLSBORO BLVD B-1 #204
DEERFIELD, FL 33441

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

P.O. BOX 2026

FLINT, Ml 48501-2026




B  CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT e, riamer
y COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Enforeement

Official

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

Case No.: CV13-00034

I, David Jurden, hereby declare:

1. | am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business
address is:

County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department
581 S. Grand Avenue

San Jacinto, CA 92582

2. That on May 18, 2015 at 1145 AM, | securely and conspicuously posted the NOTICE TO
CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE AND
NOTICE LIST at the property described as:

Property Address: 17195 Louise Street, North Palm Springs

Assessor's Parcel Number: 666-204-015

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. -

Executed on May 19, 2015 at San Jacinto, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

David Jurden, Code Enforcement Technician

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680




